Ireland Study Day

26th September 2023*

08:15
09:00

09:15

10:00

10:45

11:00

11:45

12:00
12:15

13:00

14:00
14:45
15:15

[ m‘s‘-'.’__ ote
Lr. Ormond Quay, Dublin 1, D01 K5X5

Programme

Registration

Welcome

Decontamination - A sonographer’s perspective
Neil Kearns
Clinical Specialist Radiographer (Ultrasound) University Hospital Limerick

Building an ultrasound probe infection prevention toolkit
Niamh O’Callaghan
Sterile CSSD Manager & Decon lead CNM, South Infirmary Cork Hospital

Tea & Coffee Break

Implementing an ultrasound infection prevention toolkit
Jincy Jerry
Assistant Director of Nursing, IPC, Mater Misericordiae University Hospital, Dublin

Rotunda’s journey and experience transitioning to automated HLD
Funmi Idowu
Decontamination Lead, Rotunda Hospital, Dublin

Q&A Session

Lunch Break

Workshops
» Ultrasound probe care
» Total dirty-to-clean process for ultrasound probes

Round table discussions
Closing comments

Study day closes

*Programme is subject to change

Sponsored by

www.nanosonics.ie nan{)}.onlcs

Lildiddadasses= —



	Slide 1

