Ireland Study Day

Advancing Ultrasound Probe Decontamination

26th September 2023

Morrison Hotel, Lr. Ormond Quay, Dublin 1, D01 K5X5

Programme

08:15	Registration
09:00	Welcome
09:15	Decontamination – A sonographer's perspective Neil Kearns Clinical Specialist Radiographer (Ultrasound) University Hospital Limerick
10:00	Building an ultrasound probe infection prevention toolkit Niamh O'Callaghan Sterile CSSD Manager & Decon lead CNM, South Infirmary Cork Hospital
10:45	Tea & Coffee Break
11:00	Implementing an ultrasound infection prevention toolkit Jincy Jerry Assistant Director of Nursing, IPC, Mater Misericordiae University Hospital, Dublin
11:45	Rotunda's journey and experience transitioning to automated HLD Funmi Idowu Decontamination Lead, Rotunda Hospital, Dublin
12:00	Q&A Session
12:15	Lunch Break
13:00	 Workshops Ultrasound probe care Total dirty-to-clean process for ultrasound probes
14:00	Round table discussions
14:45	Closing comments
15:15	Study day closes *Programme is subject to change

Sponsored by

